
2875 

795 

Published and issued by the New Zealand Goveminent Department of Labour 

THE MOUNT COOK AND SOUTHERN LAKES TOURIST COMPANY 
UMITED .,.... AMENDMENT OF AGREEMENT 

Dated 28/5/75 

ORDER OF THE AIRCREW INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL PURSUANT TO 
REGULATION 16B OF THE WAGE ADJUSTMENT REGULATIONS 1974 

The Mount Cook and Southern Lakes Tourist Company Limited Pilots Award 
dated 17 ,December 1974 shall be deemed to be amended as follows: 
Clause 6(a) 

Co-Pilot under training - $4,852 
H.S. 748 + 

Basic $1,021 
Co-Pilots $ $ 
1st year .. 7,101 8,122 
2nd year .. 7,643 8,664 
3rd year 8,039 9,060 
4th year .. 8,431 9,452 
5th year 9,290 10,311 
6th year 9,678 10,699 
7th year .. 10,078 11,099 
8th year 10,477 11,498 

D.C. 3 + H.S. 748 + 
Basic $1,038 $2,881 

Captains $ $ $ 
1st year 10,627 11,665 13,508 
2nd year 11,056 12,094 13,937 
3rd year 11,482 12,520 14,363 
4th year 11,911 12,949 14,792 
5th year 12,340 13,378 15,221 
6th year 12,769 13,807 15,650 
7th year 13,192 14,230 16,073 
8th year 13,623 14,661 16,504 
9th year 14,053 15,091 16,934 

10th year 14,480 15,518 17,361 
11th year 14,861 15,899 17,742 
12th year 15,236 16,274 18,117 

Clause 6(k) 
MOUNT COOK ALLOWANCE 

Amend $240 to read $244 
Clause 7(c) 

ALLOWANCE IN LIEU OF OVERTIME 
Co-Pilots Per Annum Captains Per Annum 

$ $ 
1st year .. 277 1st year 785 
2nd year .. 277 2nd year 805 
3rd year .. 277 3rd year 834 
4th year . . 277 4th year 859 
5th year.. .. 405 5th year 880 
6th year . . .. 455 6th year 905 



Co-Pilots 

7th year .. 
8th year .. 

Per Annum 
$ 

507 
554 

2876 

Captains Per Annum 
$ 

7th year 931 
8th year 955 
9th year 981 

10th year 1006 
11th year 1006 
12th year 1006 

This amendment shall be deemed to have come into force on 1 July 1974. 
Dated at Auckland this 28th day of May, 1975. 

(L.S.) R. K. Davison, Aircrew Industrial Tribunal. 

MEMORANDUM 
The effect of this amendment is to adjust pilots' salary scales to align with the 

State Services Tribunal decision dated 29 November 1974 which increased State 
salaries (with certain exceptions) by 4% effective from 1 July 1974. 

The above rates do not include the Cost of living Order that was effective from 
15 January 1975. 

A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1975 

83964G-76CT 


